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February 16, 2015

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Document Control Desk
Washington, DC 20555-0001

BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT NOS. 1 AND 2
DOCKET NOS. 50-325 AND 50-324 / RENEWED LICENSE NOS. DPR-71 AND DPR-62

CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT NOS. 1 AND 2
DOCKET NOS. 50-413 AND 50-414 / RENEWED LICENSE NOS. NPF-35 AND NPF-52

CRYSTAL RIVER UNIT 3 NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT
DOCKET NO. 50-302 / LICENSE NO. DPR-72

SHEARON HARRIS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT NO. 1
DOCKET NO. 50-400 / RENEWED LICENSE NO. NPF-63

MCGUIRE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT NOS. 1 AND 2
DOCKET NOS. 50-369, 50-370 / RENEWED LICENSE NOS. NPF-9 AND NPF-17

OCONEE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT NOS. 1, 2 AND 3
DOCKET NO. 50-269, 50-270, 50-287 / RENEWED LICENSE NOS. DPR-38, DPR-47 AND
DPR-55

H. B. ROBINSON STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT NO. 2

DOCKET NO. 50-261 / RENEWED LICENSE NO. DPR-23

SUBJECT: NRC CORRESPONDENCE DISTRIBUTION LIST UPDATE

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Duke Energy is providing updated service distribution lists for the nuclear power plants listed
above. In addition to company personnel, we have provided, as a courtesy, information for
other interested parties for each docket. The attached lists include distribution requests for
routine, official use only, safeguards, and NRC personnel access information. If you have
questions concerning these lists, please contact Art Zaremba, Manager, Fleet Licensing at (980)
373-2062.

Sincerely,

M. Christopher Nolan
Director- Nuclear Regulatory Affairs . , P
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cc: USNRC Region I
USNRC Region II
USNRC Resident Inspector - BSEP, Unit Nos. 1 and 2
USNRC Resident Inspector - CR3
USNRC Resident Inspector - CNS, Unit Nos. 1 and 2
USNRC Resident Inspector - SHNPP, Unit No. 1
USNRC Resident Inspector - MNS, Unit Nos. 1 and 2
USNRC Resident Inspector - ONS, Unit Nos. 1, 2 and 3
USNRC Resident Inspector - HBRSEP, Unit No. 2
R11 Information Management Specialist
Andrew L. Hon, NRR Project Manager - BSEP, Unit Nos. 1 and 2
Michael Orenak, NRR Project Manager - CR3
Martha C. Barillas, NRR Project Manager - SHNPP, Unit No. 1; HBRSEP, Unit No. 2
J. Randy Hall, NRR Project Manager - ONS, Unit Nos. 1, 2 and 3
G. Edward Miller, NRR Project Manager - CNS, Unit Nos. 1 and 2; MNS, Unit Nos. 1 and 2



ATTACHMENT

SERVICE DISTRIBUTION LISTS FOR

BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT NOS. 1 AND 2
DOCKET NOS. 50-325 AND 50-324 / RENEWED LICENSE NOS. DPR-71 AND DPR-62

CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT NOS. 1 AND 2
DOCKET NOS. 50-413 AND 50-414/ RENEWED LICENSE NOS. NPF-35 AND NPF-52

CRYSTAL RIVER UNIT 3 NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT
DOCKET NO. 50-302 / LICENSE NO. DPR-72

SHEARON HARRIS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT NO. 1
DOCKET NO. 50-400 / RENEWED LICENSE NO. NPF-63

MCGUIRE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT NOS. 1 AND 2
DOCKET NOS. 50-369, 50-370 / RENEWED LICENSE NOS. NPF-9 AND NPF-17

OCONEE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT NOS. 1, 2 AND 3
DOCKET NO. 50-269, 50-270, 50-287 / RENEWED LICENSE NOS. DPR-38, DPR-47 AND

DPR-55

H. B. ROBINSON STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 50-261 / RENEWED LICENSE NO. DPR-23
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Brunswick Steam Electric Plant Units 1 and 2

Routine Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail

William R. Gideon Site Vice President Randv.Gideon@duke-enerclv.com 8470 River Rd. SE, Southport, NC 28461 BNP001

John A. Krakuszeski Plant Manager iohn.krakuszeski@duke-eneroy.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP16

Annette H. Pope Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness annette.pope@duke-eneroy.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP16

James D. Kalamaja Manager, Nuclear Operations James.Kalamaia@duke-enerov.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP16

Lee Grzeck Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs lee.,orzeck@duke-eneray.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP04

Allen K. Brittain Director, Nuclear Plant Security allen.brittain@duke-enerav.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP09

Jeff Nolin GM, Nuclear Engineering Jeff.Nolin@duke-enerqv.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP02

Keith L. Allen Director, Nuclear Engineering Keith.Allen@duke-enerov.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP03

T. Preston Gillespie Jr. SVP Nuclear Operations T.Gillesoie@duke-enerov.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

John W. Pitesa (Bill) SVP and Chief Nuclear Officer bill.pitesa@duke-enerqy.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC3XP

Joseph W. Donahue Vice President Nuclear Oversight JoeW.donahue@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

Regis T. Repko SVP Governance Projects and Engineering Regis.Repko@duke-enerQv.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

M. Christopher Nolan Director, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs chris.nolan@duke-eneray.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF

Tony Zimmerman (acting) CFAM and Manager, Fleet Regulatory Affairs tonv.Zimmerman@duke-enerQv.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF

Art Zaremba (acting) Manager, Nuclear Fleet Licensing Arthur.Zaremba@duke-eneray.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF
Ernest J. Kapopoulos Jr. VP, Operations Support Ernie.Kaoopoulos@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

Edward T. O'Neil General Manager, Nuclear Protective Services Ed.ONeil@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terrv.Kina@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Lara Nichols Deputy General Counsel lara.nichols@duke-eneroy.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

Kate Nolan Associate General Counsel kate.nolan@duke-enerlv.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

David A. Cummings Associate General Counsel david.cummina@duke-enerov.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

Chairman North Carolina Utilities Commission finlev@ncuc.net 4325 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-4325

Christopher J. Ayers Executive Director Public Staff- NCUC Chris.Avers@osncuc.nc.Qov 4326 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-4326

Brian Watts Director - Brunswick County Emergency Services director@brunsickes.com P.O. Box 249, Bolivia, NC 28422
Warren Lee Emergency Management Director - New Hanover County wlee@nhcoov.com 230 Government Center Dr, Suite 115 Wilmington, NC 28403

Phil Norris Chairman, Brunswick County Board of Commissioners Commissioners@brunsco.net P.O. Box 249, Bolivia, NC 28422
Vanessa Quinn FEMA, Radiological Emergency Preparedness Program vanessa.auinn@fema.aov 1800 South Bell St. Arlington, VA 22202

Robert D. Howard Mayor, City of Southport robertd howard@southportnc.oov 114 N. Atlantic Ave, Southport, NC 28461

W. Lee Cox, Ill Chief, North Carolina Department of Health and Human lee.cox@dhhs.nc.gov 1645 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1645Services, RP Section
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Brunswick Steam Electric Plant Units 1 and 2
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Name Position Email Mail

William R. Gideon Site Vice President Randy.Gideon@duke-eneray.com 8470 River Rd. SE, Southport, NC 28461 BNP001

John A. Krakuszeski Plant Manager iohn.krakuszeski@duke-enerov.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP16

Annette H. Pope Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness annette.oooe@duke-eneroy.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP16

James D. Kalamaja Manager, Nuclear Operations James.Kalamaia@dgke-enerqv.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP16

Lee Grzeck Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs lee.,rzeck@duke-eneray.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP04

Allen K. Brittain Director, Nuclear Plant Security allen.brittain@duke-eneray.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP09

Jeff Nolin GM, Nuclear Engineering Jeff.Nolin@duke-enerav.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP02

M. Christopher Nolan Director, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs chris.nolan@duke-enerov.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF

Lara Nichols Deputy General Counsel lara.nighols@duke-enerov.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terry.Kina@duke-enerov.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Brunswick Steam Electric Plant Units 1 and 2

Safeguards Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail

Allen K. Brittain Director, Nuclear Plant Security allen.brittain@duke-enerav.corn P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP09

Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terry.King@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Brunswick Steam Electric Plant Units 1 and 2

NRC Personnel Access List Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail

William R. Gideon Site Vice President Randv.Gideon@duke-enerav.com 8470 River Rd. SE, Southport, NC 28461 BNP001

Annette H. Pope Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness annette.pope@duke-energy.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP16

Lee Grzeck Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs lee.arzeck@duke-eneroy.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP04

Susan Holth Supervisor, Nuclear Plant Access Authorization Susan.Hofth@duke-energy.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNPO1

Allen K. Brittain Director, Nuclear Plant Security allen.bdttain@duke-enerav.com P.O Box 10429, Southport, NC 28461 BNP09
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Catawba Nuclear Station Units 1 and 2
Routine Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail
Kelvin Henderson Site Vice President Kelvin.Henderson@duke-eneroy.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN01VP
Tom Simril Plant Manager Tom.Simril@duke-enerqy.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN01VP
Christos S. Kamilaris Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness Christos.Kamilaris@duke-ener-oy.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN01OR
Donald W. Barker Manager, Nuclear Operations Donald.Barker@duke-enerav.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN02OP
Bentley Jones (acting) Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs Bentlev.Jones@duke-eneroy.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN01 RC
Scott D. West Director, Nuclear Plant Security Scott.West@duke-enerav.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN01 SC
Lee Aubrey Keller GM, Nuclear Engineering Lee.Keller@duke-enercv.com 4801 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN03CE
William M. Suslick Director, Nuclear Engineering William.Suslick@duke-enerov.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN04MD
T. Preston Gillespie Jr. SVP Nuclear Operations T.Gillesoie@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H
John W. Pitesa (Bill) SVP and Chief Nuclear Officer bill.pitesa@duke-enerov.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC3XP
Joseph W. Donahue Vice President Nuclear Oversight JoeW.donahue@duke-enerpy.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H
Regis T. Repko SVP Governance Projects and Engineering Reais.Repko@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H
M. Christopher Nolan Director, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs chris.nolan@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF
Tony Zimmerman (acting) CFAM and Manager, Fleet Regulatory Affairs tonv.Zimmerman@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF
Art Zaremba (acting) Manager, Nuclear Fleet Licensing Arthur.Zaremba@duke-eneroy.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF
Ernest J. Kapopoulos Jr. VP, Operations Support Ernie.Kapoooulos@duke-eneroy.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H
Edward T. O'Neil General Manager, Nuclear Protective Services Ed.ONeil@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD
Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terrv.Kino@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD
Lara Nichols Deputy General Counsel lara.nichols@duke-enerav.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A
Kate Nolan Associate General Counsel kate.nolan@duke-eneray.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A
David A. Cummings Associate General Counsel david.Qummina@duke-enerav.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A
Beth J. Horsley Wholesale Customer Relations Beth.Horslex@duke-enerpv.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC04C

EQC Bureau of Land & Waste Management, Manager,
Sandra Threatt Nuclear Response and Emergency Environmental threatsi@dhec.sc.qov 2600 Bull Street. Columbia, SC 29201

Surveillance Department of Health and Environmental Control

EQC Bureau of Land & Waste Management, Radioactive &
Susan Jenkins Infectious Waste Management Sect., SC Department of ienkinse@dhec.sc.oov 2600 Bull Street. Columbia, SC 29201

Health and Environmental Control
Debra G. Shults Division of Radiological Health TN Dept. of Env. & 312 Rosa L. Parks Aye, 15th Floor, Nashville, TN 37243
Debra____G. __Shults __ Conservation
William P. Shanahan, Jr. County Manager of York County, York Country Courthouse countv.manaaer@vorkcountv•ov.com P.O. Box 66, York, SC 29745
Dennis Cameron Piedmont Municipal Power Agency dcameron@omoa.com 121 Village Dr. Greer, SC 29651
Vanessa Quinn FEMA, Radiological Emergency Preparedness Program vanessa.Quinn @fema.qov 1800 South Bell St. Arlington, VA 22202
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Catawba Nuclear Station Units 1 and 2
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Name Email Mail

Kelvin Henderson Site Vice President Kelvin.Henderson@duke-enerav.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN01VP

Tom Simril Plant Manager Tom.Simril@duke-enerav.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN01VP

Christos S. Kamilaris Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness Christos.Kamilaris@duke-enerav.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN01OR

Donald W. Barker Manager, Nuclear Operations Donald.Barker@duke-enerav.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN02OP

Bentley Jones (acting) Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs Bentlev.Jones@duke-enerov.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN01 RC

Scott D. West Director, Nuclear Plant Security Scott.West@duke-enerav.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN01SC

Lee Aubrey Keller GM, Nuclear Engineering Lee.Keller@duke-enerav.com 4801 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN03CE

William M. Suslick Director, Nuclear Engineering William.Suslick@duke-enerqy.qpm 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN04MD

M. Christopher Nolan Director, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs chris.nolan@duke-eneraq.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF

Lara Nichols Deputy General Counsel lara.nichols@duke-enerav.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terry.Kinq@duke-eneray.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Catawba Nuclear Station Units 1 and 2

Safeguards Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail

Scott D. West Director, Nuclear Plant Security Scott.West@duke-enerav.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN01SC

Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terrv.Kina@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Catawba Nuclear Station Units 1 and 2

NRC Personnel Access List Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail

Kelvin Henderson Site Vice President Kelvin.Henderson@duke-enerav.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN01VP

Christos S. Kamilaris Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness Christos.Kamilaris@duke-enerav.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN01OR

Toni Pasour Nuclear Regulatory Affairs Staff toni.oasour@duke-enerov.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN01 RC

Patricia Brooks Supervisor, Nuclear Plant Access Authorization Patricia.Brooks@duke-enerav.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN06PA

Scott D. West Director, Nuclear Plant Security Scott.West@duke-enerqy.com 4800 Concord Rd, York, SC 29745 CN01 SC
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Crystal River Unit 3 Nuclear Generating Plant
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Name Position Email Mail

Ronald R. Reising Senior Vice President, Operations Support Ronald.Reisina@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 ST28U

Terry D. Hobbs GM, Decommissioning Terr .Hobls@duke-enerQy.com 15760 West Power Line St. Crystal River, FL 34429 NA2C

Blair P. Wunderly Plant Manager Blair.Wunderlv@duke-enerav.com 15760 West Power Line St. Crystal River, FL 34429 NA2C

Matthew W. Widener Director, Nuclear Plant Security Matthew.Widener@duke- 15760 West Power Line St. Crystal River, FL 34429 NA2S
enerqy.com1

Ivan L. Wilson Manager, Planning DTO Ivan.Wilson@duke-gnerav.com 15760 West Power Line St. Crystal River, FL 34429 NA2C

Phyllis Dixon Director, Decommissioning Support DTO Phyllis.Dixon@duke-enerav.com 15760 West Power Line St. Crystal River, FL 34429 NA2C

Joseph W. Donahue Vice President, Nuclear Oversight JoeW.donahue@duke-eneroy.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

T. Preston Gillespie Jr. SVP Nuclear Operations T.Gillespie@duke-eneray.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

John W. Pitesa (Bill) SVP and Chief Nuclear Officer bill.pitesa@duke-eneravrcom 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC3XP

Regis T. Repko SVP Governance Projects and Engineering Reais.Reoko@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

M. Christopher Nolan Director, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs chris.nolan@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF
Tonv.Zimmerman@duke-

Tony Zimmerman (acting) CFAM and Manager, Fleet Regulatory Affairs ener__.cm 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF

Art Zaremba (acting) Manager, Nuclear Fleet Licensing Arthur.Zaremba@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF
Emie.Kaoopoulos @duke-

Ernest J. Kapopoulos Jr. VP, Operations Support enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terrv.Kina@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Edward T. O'Neil General Manager, Nuclear Protective Services Ed.ONeil@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Lara Nichols Deputy General Counsel lara.nichols@duke-eneray.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

Kate Nolan Associate General Counsel kate.nolan@duke-eneryv.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

David A. Cummings Associate General Counsel david.cummina@duke-enerQv.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

Tracey LeRoy Associate General Counsel Tracey.Leroy@duke-eneriv.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

Cynthia Becker Chief, Florida Bureau of Radiation Control Department of Health RadiationControl@doh.state.fl.us 4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin #C21, Tallahassee, FL 32399-1741

Bryan Koon Director - FL Division of Emergency Management 2555 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-2100

Pam Bondi Attorney General - Department of Legal Affairs The Capitol PL-01, Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050

Vanessa Quinn FEMA, Radiological Emergency Preparedness Program vanessa.auinn@fema.gov 1800 South Bell St. Arlington, VA 22202

John Kenney Chairman - Board of County Commissioners Citrus County ii.kennev@bocc.citrus.fl.us 110 N. Apopka Ave, Inverness, FL 34450
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Crystal River Unit 3 Nuclear Generating Plant

Official Use Only Corresoondence

Name Position Email Mail

Terry D. Hobbs GM, Decommissioning Terry.Hobbs@duke-enerqy.com 15760 West Power Line St. Crystal River, FL 34429 NA2C

Blair P. Wunderly Plant Manager Blair.Wunderly@duke-enerav.com 15760 West Power Line St. Crystal River, FL 34429 NA2C

Matthew W. Widener Director, Nuclear Plant Security Matthew.Widener@duke-eneray.com 15760 West Power Line St. Crystal River, FL 34429 NA2S

Phyllis Dixon Director, Decommissioning Support DTO Phyllis.Dixon@duke-energy.com 15760 West Power Line St. Crystal River, FL 34429 NA2C

M. Christopher Nolan Director, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs chris.nolan@duke-eneroy.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF

Lara Nichols Deputy General Counsel lara.nichols@duke-energv.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terry. King @duke-enerav. com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Crystal River Unit 3 Nuclear Generating Plant

Safeguards Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail

Matthew W. Widener Director, Nuclear Plant Security Matthew.Widener@duke-enerav.com 15760 West Power Line St. Crystal River, FL 34429 NA2S

Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terrv.Kina@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Crystal River Unit 3 Nuclear Generating Plant

NRC Personnel Access List Correspondence
Name Position Email Mail

Gary C. Michell Supervisor, Plant Access Gary.Michell@duke-enerav.com 15760 West Power Line St. Crystal River, FL 34429 SAlC

Bill Davies Sr. Nuclear Plant Access Specialist Bill. Davies@duke-energy.com 15760 West Power Line St. Crystal River, FL 34429 SA1C

Elisa Davis Sr. Nuclear Plant Access Specialist Elisa.Davis@duke-eneroy.com 15760 West Power Line St. Crystal River, FL 34429 SAIC

Frieda Frando Engr. Technical Support Specialist Frieda. Frando@duke-enerav.com 15760 West Power Line St. Crystal River, FL 34429 NAIB
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Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant Unit 1
Routine Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail

Benjamin C. Waldrep Site Vice President Beniamin.Waldreo@duke-eneroy.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01

John D. Dufner Plant Manager John.Dufner@duke-eneray.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP03

Duncan Brewer Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness duncan.brewer@duke-enerov.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01

Doug Hayes Manager, Nuclear Operations Doug.Hayes@duke-enerov.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP03

David H. Corlett Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs Dave.Corlet@duke-enerov.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01
Terrence E. Slake Director, Nuclear Plant Security Terrence.Slake@duke-enerqv.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01

Sean Thomas O'Connor GM, Nuclear Engineering Sean.Oconnor@duke-enercy.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01

Mark A. Grantham Director, Nuclear Engineering Mark.Grantham@duke-enerav.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01
T. Preston Gillespie Jr. SVP Nuclear Operations T.Gillespie@duke-eneriv.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

John W. Pitesa (Bill) SVP and Chief Nuclear Officer bill.pitesa@duke-enerpy.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC3XP

Joseph W. Donahue Vice President, Nuclear Oversight JoeW.donahue@duke-enerov.c=m 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

Regis T. Repko SVP Governance Projects and Engineering Re2ois.Reoko@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

M. Christopher Nolan Director, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs chris.nolan@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF
Tony Zimmerman (acting) CFAM and Manager, Fleet Regulatory Affairs tonv.Zimmerman@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF

Art Zaremba (acting) Manager, Nuclear Fleet Licensing Arthur.Zaremba@duke-eneray com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF
Ernest J. Kapopoulos Jr. VP, Operations Support EmieKaooooulos@duke-enerclv.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

Edward T. O'Neil General Manager, Nuclear Protective Services Ed.ONeil@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terrv.Kina@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Lara Nichols Deputy General Counsel lara.nichols@duke-enerav.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

Kate Nolan Associate General Counsel kaLe.nolan@duke-enerov.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

David A. Cummings Associate General Counsel david.cumminaq@duke-enerov.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

W. Lee Cox, III Chief, North Carolina Department of Health and Human lee~cox@dhhs.ncoo 1645 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1645Services, RP Section

The Honorable Edward S. NC Utilities Commission finlev@ncuc.net 4325 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-4325
Finley, Jr. Chairman

Christopher J. Ayers Executive Director Public Staff- NCUC Chris.Avers@osncuc.nc.,ov 4326 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-4326
Vanessa Quinn FEMA, Radiological Emergency Preparedness Program vanessa.quinn@fema.gov 1800 South Bell St. Arlington, VA 22202

James West Chair- Board of County Commissioners Wake County iames.west@wakeaov.com 2401 Sanderford Rd Raleigh, NC 27610

James G. Crawford Chair- Board of County Commissioners Chatham County iames.crawford@chathamnc.org PO Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312
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Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant Unit 1

Official Use Only Corresoondence

Name Position Email Mail

Benjamin C. Waldrep Site Vice President Beniamin.Waldrep@duke-energy.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01

John D. Dufner Plant Manager John.Dufner@duke-enerov.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP03

Duncan Brewer Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness duncan.brewer@duke-enerav.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01

Doug Hayes Manager, Nuclear Operations Doug.Hyes @ duke-eneravcom 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP03

David H. Corlett Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs Dave.Corlett@duke-enerav.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01

Terrence E. Slake Director, Nuclear Plant Security Terrence.Slake@duke-enerov.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01

Sean Thomas O'Connor GM, Nuclear Engineering Sean.Oconnor@duke-eneryv.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01

Mark A. Grantham Director, Nuclear Engineering Mark.Grantham@duke-enerav.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01

M. Christopher Nolan Director, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs chds.nolan@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF

Lara Nichols Deputy General Counsel lara.nichols@duke-eneray.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terry.Kina@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant Unit I

Safeguards Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail

Terrence E. Slake Director, Nuclear Plant Security Terrence.Slake@duke-enerav.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01

Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terry.Kino@duke-eneraq.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant Unit 1

NRC Personnel Access List Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail

Benjamin C. Waldrep Site Vice President Beniamin.Waldrep@duke-enerqy.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01

Duncan Brewer Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness duncan.brewer@duke-enerav.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01

Mike Wallace Senior Tech Specialist, Regulatory Affairs Mike.Wallace@duke-enerav.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01

Martha S. Taylor Supervisor, Nuclear Plant Access Authorization Martha.Tavlor@duke-enerav.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01

David H. Corlett Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs Dave.Corlett@duke-enerov.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01

Terrence E. Slake Director, Nuclear Plant Security Terrence.Slake@duke-energy.com 5413 Shearon Harris Rd. New Hill, NC 27562 HNP01
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McGuire Nuclear Station Units 1 and 2

Routine Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail

Steven D. Capps Site Vice President Steven.CaDps@duke-enerqy.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MG01VP

Charles J. Morris III Plant Manager Charles.Morris@duke-enerov.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MG01VP

Jimmy Glenn Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness Jimmv.Glenn@duke-enerav.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MG01VP

Brian Kirk Anderson Manager, Nuclear Operations Brian.Anderson2@duke-eneray.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MG01OP

Brian Marrow Manager, Nuclear Oversight Brian.Marrow@duke-eneray.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MGOINO

Jeffrey N. Robertson Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs Jeffrey.Robertson@duke-enerov.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MGO1RC
David G. Black Director, Nuclear Plant Security David.Black@duke-energy.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MGO1SC

Steve Snider GM, Nuclear Engineering Steve.Snider@duke-enerav.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MG01VP
Norman E. Kunkel Director, Nuclear Engineering Norman.Kunkel@duke-enerav.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MG02MO

T. Preston Gillespie Jr. SVP Nuclear Operations T.Gillespie@duke-enerpiv.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 ECO7H

John W. Pitesa (Bill) SVP and Chief Nuclear Officer bill.eitesa@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC3XP

Joseph W. Donahue Vice President Nuclear Oversight JoeW.donahue@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

Regis T. Repko SVP Governance Projects and Engineering Reeis.Reoko@duke-enemv.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

M. Christopher Nolan Director, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs chris.nolan@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF
Tony Zimmerman (acting) CFAM and Manager, Fleet Regulatory Affairs tonv.Zimmerman@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF

Art Zaremba (acting) Manager, Nuclear Fleet Licensing Arthur.Zaremba@duke-eneray.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF

Ernest J. Kapopoulos Jr. VP, Operations Support Emie.Kapopoulos@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 ECO7H

Kay L. Crane Senior Nuclear Licensing Specialist Kav.Crane@duke-enerav.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MG01 AC

Janet S. Folsom Security Safeguards Administrator Janet.Folsom@duke-enerav.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MG01SC

Christopher Osborn Manager, Nuclear Security Ops Chris.Osborn@duke-enerav.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MG01SC

Edward T. O'Neil General Manager, Nuclear Protective Services Ed.ONeil@duke-energy.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terry.Kinq@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Lara Nichols Deputy General Counsel lara.nichols@duke-enerav.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

Kate Nolan Associate General Counsel kate.nolan@duke-enerav.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

David A. Cummings Associate General Counsel david.cummin,@duke-enerav.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

Beth J. Horsley Wholesale Customer Relations Beth.Horslev@duke-enerqy.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC04C
W. Lee Cox, III Chief, North Carolina Department of Health and Human lee.cox@dhhs.nc.ao 1645 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1645

Services, RP Section

Vanessa Quinn FEMA, Radiological Emergency Preparedness Program vanessa.quinn@fema.qov 1800 South Bell St. Arlington, VA 22202

Dena R. Diorio County Manager of Mecklenburg County 600 East 4th St. Charlotte, NC 28202
The Honorable Edward S. NC Utilities Commission finlev@ncuc.net 4325 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-4325
Finley, Jr. Chairman
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McGuire Nuclear Station Units 1 and 2

Official Use Only Corresoondence

Name Position Email Mail

Steven D. Capps Site Vice President Steven.Caoos@duke-energv.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MGO1VP

Charles J. Morris III Plant Manager Charles.Morris@duke-enerav.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MGO1VP

Jimmy Glenn Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness Jimmy.Glenn@duke-eneroQ.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MG01VP

Brian Kirk Anderson Manager, Nuclear Operations Brian.Anderson2@duke-enerqo.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MGO1OP

Brian Marrow Manager, Nuclear Oversight Brian.Marrow@duke-enerqy.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MGOINO

Jeffrey N. Robertson Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs Jeffrey.Robertson@duke-eneroy.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MG01 RC

David G. Black Director, Nuclear Plant Security David.Black@duke-enerov.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MG01SC
M. Christopher Nolan Director, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs chris.nolan@duke-enerov.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF

Lara Nichols Deputy General Counsel lar .nigholg@dukq@enevqy.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terrv.King@duke-enerqy.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

McGuire Nuclear Station Units 1 and 2

Safeguards Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail

David G. Black Director, Nuclear Plant Security David.Black@duke-eneFqy.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MG01 SC

Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terrv.Kina@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

McGuire Nuclear Station Units 1 and 2

NRC Personnel Access List Correspondence
Name Position Email Mail

Steven D. Capps Site Vice President Steven.Caoos@duke-enerov.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MGO1VP

Jimmy Glenn Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness Jimmy.Glenn@duke-enercqy.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MGO1VP

Jeffrey N. Robertson Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs Jeffrey.Robertson@duke-eneray.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MGO1RC

Christopher Osborn Manager, Nuclear Security Ops Chris.Osborn@duke-enerav.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MG01SC

Chuck Rary Supervisor, Nuclear Plant Access Authorization Chuck.Rary@duke-enerov.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MGO1SC

David G. Black Director, Nuclear Plant Security David.Black@duke-eneroy.com 12700 Hagers Ferry Rd, Huntersville, NC 28078 MG01SC
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Oconee Nuclear Station Units 1, 2 and 3

Routine Correspondence
Name Position Email Mail

Scott L. Batson Site Vice President Scott.Batson@duke-enerov.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON01 VP
Thomas D. Ray Plant Manager Tom.Ray@duke-enercy.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON01VP
Robert H. Guy Director, Nuclear Site Support Robert.Guy@duke-eneroy.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ONO1VP
Terry L. Patterson Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness Terry.Patterson@duke-enerav.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON01VP
Paul V. Fisk Manager, Nuclear Operations Paul.Fisk@duke-eneray.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON0101

West Elliott (acting) Manager, Nuclear Oversight West.Elliott@duke-enerqy.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON0101
Christopher J. Wasik Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs Christooher.Wasik@duke-enerav.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON03RC
Mark S. McNeely Director, Nuclear Plant Security Mark.McNeely@duke-eneray.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672
Ed Burchfield Jr. GM, Nuclear Engineering Ed.Burchfield@duke-enerav.cem 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ONO1VP
Bob Heineck Director, Nuclear Engineering Bob.Heineck@duke-enerav.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON02MO
T. Preston Gillespie Jr. SVP Nuclear Operations T.GillesOie@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

John W. Pitesa (Bill) SVP and Chief Nuclear Officer bill. otesa@duke-enerqy.corn 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC3XP
Joseph W. Donahue Vice President Nuclear Oversight JoeW.donahue@duke-eneryv.com2 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H
Regis T. Repko SVP Governance Projects and Engineering Reoqis.Repko@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H
M. Christopher Nolan Director, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs chris.nolan@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF
Tony Zimmerman (acting) CFAM and Manager, Fleet Regulatory Affairs tonyvZimmerman@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF

Art Zaremba (acting) Manager, Nuclear Fleet Licensing Arthur.Zaremba@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF
Ernest J. Kapopoulos Jr. VP, Operations Support Ernie.Kaoopoulos@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

Judy E. Smith Tech Spec I Judy.Smith@duke-enery.o•om 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON03RC
Edward T. O'Neil General Manager, Nuclear Protective Services Ed.QNeil@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD
Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terrv.Kina@duke-enerav.comr 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD
Lara Nichols Deputy General Counsel lara.nichols@duke-enerov.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A
Kate Nolan Associate General Counsel kate.nolan@duke-enerov.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A
David A. Cummings Associate General Counsel david.cumminr@duke-enerov.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

EQC Bureau of Land & Waste Management, Manager, Nuclear
Sandra Threatt Response and Emergency Environmental Surveillance threatsi@dhec.sc..ov 2600 Bull Street. Columbia, SC 29201

Department of Health and Environmental Control

Debra G. Shults Division of Radiological Health TN Dept. of Env. & 312 Rosa L. Parks Aye, 15th Floor, Nashville, TN 37243Debra______._Shults ___ Conservation 312 _ osaL._ParsAv,_15thFloor,_Nahville,_TN __724
W. Lee Cox, III Chief, North Carolina Department of Health and Human lee.cox@dhhs.nc.o 1645 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1645

Services, RP Section

EQC Bureau of Land & Waste Management, Radioactive &
Susan Jenkins Infectious Waste Management Sect., SC Department of Health ienkinse@dhec.sc.qov 2600 Bull Street. Columbia, SC 29201

and Environmental Control
Vanessa Quinn FEMA, Radiological Emergency Preparedness Program vanessa.auinn@femaqov 1800 South Bell St. Arlington, VA 22202
T. Scott Moulder County Administrator of Oconee County smoulder@oconeesc.com 415 S. Pine St. Walhalla, SC 29691
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Oconee Nuclear Station Units 1, 2 and 3

Official Use Only Corresoondence

Name Position Email Mail

Scott L. Batson Site Vice President Scott.Batson@duke-enerav.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON01VP

Thomas D. Ray Plant Manager Tom.Ray@duke-enervy.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ONO1VP

Robert H. Guy Director, Nuclear Site Support Robert.Guv@duke-enerav.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ONO1VP

Terry L. Patterson Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness Terrv.Patterson@duke-enerov.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ONO1VP

Paul V. Fisk Manager, Nuclear Operations Paul.Fisk@duke-enerov.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON0101

West Elliott (acting) Manager, Nuclear Oversight West.Elliott@duke-enermv.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON0101

Christopher J. Wasik Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs Christooher.Wasik@duke-enerav.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON03RC

Mark S. McNeely Director, Nuclear Plant Security Mark.McNeelv@duke-enerav.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672

Judy E. Smith Tech Spec I Judy. Smith@duke-enermy.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON03RC

Ed Burchfield Jr. GM, Nuclear Engineering Ed.Burchfield@duke-enerav.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON01VP

M. Christopher Nolan Director, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs chris.nolan@duke-energy.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF

Lara Nichols Deputy General Counsel lara.nichols@duke-enervy.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A

Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terry.Kinq@duke-eneray.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Oconee Nuclear Station Units 1, 2 and 3
Safeguards Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail

Mark S. McNeely Director, Nuclear Plant Security Mark.McNeelv@duke-enerav.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672

Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terry.Kina@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

Oconee Nuclear Station Units 1, 2 and 3

NRC Personnel Access List Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail

Scott L. Batson Site Vice President Scott.Batson@duke-energy.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON01VP

Terry L. Patterson Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness Terrv.Patterson@duke-enerav.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON01VP

Christopher J. Wasik Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs Christopher.Wasik@duke-enerov.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON03RC

Mark S. McNeely Director, Nuclear Plant Security Mark.McNeely@duke-enerav.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672

Janet L. McGuffin Supervisor, Nuclear Plant Access Authorization Janet.McGuffin@duke-enerpv.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ONO1SC

Daniel C. Durham Security Safeguards Administrator Dannv.Durham@duke-enerav.com 7800 Rochester Hwy, Seneca, SC 29672 ON01SC
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H. B. Robinson Steam Electric Plant Unit 2
Routine Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail
Richard Michael Glover Site Vice President Mike.alover@duke-eneray.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPA01
Thomas S. Cosgrove Plant Manager Tom.Cosarove@duke-eneray.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPA1 1
Sharon Wheeler Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness Sharon. Peawhouse@duke- 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPB16
Peavyhouse _________________________enerav.com ________________________

RichardKeith.Holbrook@ duke-
Richard Keith Holbrook Manager, Nuclear Operations eneroycom 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPC33
David S. Hoffman Manager, Nuclear Oversight David.Hoffman@duke-enerqpy.cm 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPC33
William R. Hightower Jr. Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs richard.Hiohtower@duke-eneray.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPB17
Linwood Faulk Director, Nuclear Plant Security Linwood.Faulk@duke-eneray.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPA12
Jim Kammer GM, Nuclear Engineering Jim.Kammer@duke-enerav.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPA01
John E. Kunzmann Director, Nuclear Engineering John.Kunzmann@duke-eneray.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPB24
T. Preston Gillespie Jr. SVP Nuclear Operations T.Gillespie@duke-enerqv.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H

John W. Pitesa (Bill) SVP and Chief Nuclear Officer bill.oitesa@duke-enerov.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC3XP
Joseph W. Donahue Vice President Nuclear Oversight JoeW.donahue@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H
Regis T. Repko SVP Governance Projects and Engineering Regis.Reoko@luke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H
M. Christopher Nolan Director, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs chris.nolan@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF
Tony Zimmerman (acting) CFAM and Manager, Fleet Regulatory Affairs tonv.Zimmerman@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF
Art Zaremba (acting) Manager, Nuclear Fleet Licensing Arthur.Zaremba@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF
Ernest J. Kapopoulos Jr. VP, Operations Support Emie.Kaoopoulos@duke-enerov.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC07H
Edward T. O'Neil General Manager, Nuclear Protective Services Ed.ONeil@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD
Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terrv.Kinal@duke-enerav.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD
Lara Nichols Deputy General Counsel lara.nichols@duke-enerav.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A
Kate Nolan Associate General Counsel kate.nolan@duke-eneray.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A
David A. Cummings Associate General Counsel david.cummina@duke-enerav.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A
Tommy Edwards Interim Darlington County Administration darcoscadmin@darcosc.com I Public Square, Room 210, Darlington, SC 29532

EQC Bureau of Land & Waste Management, Radioactive &
Mark Yeager Infectious Waste Management Sect., SC Department of yeaaqerma@dhec.sc.gov 2600 Bull Street. Columbia, SC 29201

Health and Environmental Control
EQC Bureau of Land & Waste Management, Radioactive &

Susan Jenkins Infectious Waste Management Sect., SC Department of ienkinse@dhec.sc.gov 2600 Bull Street. Columbia, SC 29201
Health and Environmental Control
EQC Bureau of Land & Waste Management, Manager,

Sandra Threatt Nuclear Response and Emergency Environmental
Surveillance Department of Health and Environmental threatsi@dhec.sc.qov 2600 Bull Street. Columbia, SC 29201
Control

Vanessa Quinn FEMA, Radiological Emergency Preparedness Program vanessa.auinn@fema.gov 1800 South Bell St. Arlington, VA 22202

Christopher J. Ayers Executive Director Public Staff- NCUC Chris.Ayers@osncuc.nc.oov 4326 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-4326
The Honorable Edward S NC Utilities Commission finlev@ncuc.net 4325 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-4325
Finley, Jr. Chairman I I
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H. B. Robinson Steam Electric Plant Unit 2
Routine Corresoondence

Name Position Email Mail

John W. Flitter Director of Electric & Gas Regulation South Carolina Office 1401 Main St. Columbia, SC 29201of Regulatory Staff

G. O'Neal Hamilton Public Service Commission of South Carolina Commissioner.Hamilton@psc.sc.iov 101 Executive Center Dr., Suite 100 Columbia, SC 29210
Aaron Gantt Bureau of Radiological Health, SC aanttaa@dhec.sc..qov 2600 Bull St. Columbia, SC 29201

H. B. Robinson Steam Electric Plant Unit 2
Official Use Only Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail
Richard Michael Glover Site Vice President Mike.qlover@duke-enerqa.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPA01
Thomas S. Cosgrove Plant Manager Tom.Cosqrove@duke-eneray.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPAI 1
Sharon Wheeler Director, Nuclear Organizational Effectiveness Sharon. Peavyhouse@duke- 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPB16
Peavyhouse ~enerqvcom
Richard Keith Holbrook Manager, Nuclear Operations RichardKeith.'Holbrook@duke- 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPC33enerav.com
David S. Hoffman Manager, Nuclear Oversight David.Hoffman@duke-enerov.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPC33
William R. Hightower Jr. Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs dchard.Hiqhtower@duke-enerav.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPB17
Linwood Faulk Director, Nuclear Plant Security Linwood.Faulk@duke-enerav.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPA12
Jim Kammer GM, Nuclear Engineering Jim.KKammer@duke-anervq.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPA01
M. Christopher Nolan Director, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs chris.nolan@duke-enerov.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC2ZF
Lara Nichols Deputy General Counsel lara.nichls@dduke-enerav.com 550 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28202 DEC45A
Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terry.Kinq@duke-enerqv.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

H. B. Robinson Steam Electric Plant Unit 2

Safeguards Correspondence
Name Position Email Mail

Linwood Faulk Director, Nuclear Plant Security Linwood.Faulk@duke-enercv.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPA12
Terry W. King CFAM, Fleet Security Terry.Kina@duke-eneray.com 526 S. Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202 EC5ZD

H. B. Robinson Steam Electric Plant Unit 2
NRC Personnel Access List Correspondence

Name Position Email Mail
William R. Hightower Jr. Manager, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs richard.Hiqhtower@duke-enerov.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPB17
Michael Pastva Senior Tech. Specialist, Regulatory Affairs Michael.Pastva@duke-enerov.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPB17
Christine Caudell Tech Specialist, Regulatory Affairs Christine.Caudell@duke-energy.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPB17
Dean Davis Supervisor, Nuclear Plant Access Authorization Dean.Davis@duke-enerav.com 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPA12

Valeria Haynesworth Senior Specialist Nuclear Plant Access Authorization Valerie.Haynesworth@duke- 3581 West Entrance Rd, Hartsville, SC 29550 RNPA02I I generqv.com


